1830 Route 130 North Burlington, NJ  08016
Phone:  (609) 387-7800 Fax:  (609) 387-2764
May 7, 2004
Burlington Coat Factory
810 Invoice Information                                                                                 v4010
Table of Content
Introduction........................................................................................................................................................................................................1
ST Transaction Set Header................................................................................................................................................................................3

Identifying number for Purchase Order assigned by the order/purchaser
M AN 1/22
BIG07 640 Transaction Type Code
Code specifying the type of transaction
BB      Bill back
BH      Bill and Hold Goods
CA      Cash
CI       Consolidated Invoice
FI        First Cost Invoice
ME      Memorandum
PB       Partial Bill
O ID 2/2
BIG08 353 Transaction Set Purpose Code
Code specifying the type of transaction set
0 Original
07        Duplicate
CO      Corrected
O ID 2/2
Sample:  BIG|20020901|2111011|20020730|6555333
Burlington Coat Factory                    Page 4
810 Invoice Information              V04010
Segment: CUR Currency
Level: Header
Loop: ____
Usage: Optional
Max Use: 1
Purpose: To specify the currency (dollars, pounds, francs, etc) used in a transaction.
Data Element Summary
Ref.
Des.
Data
Element Name Req Type Min/Max
CUR01 98 Entity Identifier Code
BY         Buying Party (Purchaser)
M ID 2/3
CUR02 100 Currency Code
Code for Country in whose currency the charges are specified
M ID 3/3
CUR03 280 Exchange Rate O R 4/10
CUR04 98 Entity Identifier Code
SE         Selling Party
O ID 2/3
CUR05 100 Currency Code
Code for Country in whose currency the charges are specified
O ID 3/3
Sample:     CUR|BY|USD
Burlington Coat Factory                    Page 5
810 Invoice Information              V04010
Segment: REF Reference Identification
Level: Header
Loop: ____
Usage: Optional
Max Use: 12
Purpose: To specify identifying information
Data Element Summary
Ref.
Des.
Data
Element Name Req Type Min/Max
REF01 128 Reference Identification Qualifier
CO           Customer Order Number
DP            Department Number
GT            Goods and service Tax Registration Number (Canadian GST)
IA              Internal Vendor Number
IT              Internal Customer Number
Q8             Registration Number
VN            Vendor Order Number
VP             Vendor Product Number
M ID 2/3
REF02 127 Reference Identification M ID 1/30
Sample:    REF|CO|01122334
Burlington Coat Factory                    Page 6
810 Invoice Information              V04010

Data
Element Name Req Type Min/Max
ITD01 336 Terms Type Code
Code identifying type of payment terms
01            Basic
                This code will be deleted after Version 004010
02            End of Month (EOM)
03            Fixed Date
                This code will be deleted after Version 004010
05             Discount Not Applicable
08             Basic Discount Offered
12            10 Days After End of Month  (10 EOM)
14            Previously agreed upon
O ID 2/2
ITD02 333 Terms Basic Date Code
Code identifying the beginning of the terms period
1             Ship Date
2             Delivery Date
3             Invoice Date
4             Specified Date
7             Effective Date
               The date is specified in the DTM segment in the header
               area using code 007 in DTM01
8             Invoice Transmission  Date
15           Receipt of Goods
O ID 1/2
ITD03 338 Terms Discount Percent
Terms discount percentage, expressed as a percent, available to the
purchaser if an invoice is paid on or before the terms Discount Due Date.
The percent is sent with a decimal point only when needed, e.g., 10.5%
is sent as “10.5”, and 2% is sent as “2”.
O R 1/6
Burlington Coat Factory                    Page 13
810 Invoice Information              V04010
ITD04 370 Terms Discount due Date
Date payment is due if discount is to be earned expressed in format
CCYYMMDD
C DT 8/8
ITD05 351 Terms Discount Days Due
Number of days in the terms discount period by which payment is due if
terms discount is earned
The end of the term period is derived by adding this value to the
beginning of the term period, as qualified by ITD02
C N0 1/3
ITD06 446 Terms Net Due Date
Date when total invoice amount becomes due expressed in format
CCYYMMDD
O DT 8/8
ITD07 386 Terms Net Days
Number of days until total invoice amount becomes due.
O N0 1/3
ITD08 362 Terms Discount Amount
Total amount of terms discount
O N2 1/10
ITD09 388 Terms Deferred Due Date
Date deferred payment  or percent of invoice payable is due expressed in
format CCYYMMDD
O DT 8/8
ITD10 389 Deferred Amount Due
Deferred amount due for payment
C N2 1/10
ITD11 342 Percent of Invoice Payable
Amount of invoice payable expressed in percent
C R 1/5
ITD12 352 Description
A free-form description to clarify the related data elements and their
content
O AN 1/80
ITD13 765 Day of Month
The numeric value of the day of the month between 1 and the maximum
days of the month being referenced
C N0 1/2
ITD14 107 Payment Method Code

Data
Element Name Req Type Min/Max
CAD01 91 Transportation Method/Type Code
AE                 Air Express
D                    Parcel Post
U                    Private Parcel Service
O ID 1/2
CAD04 140 Standard Carrier Alpha Code M ID 2/4
CAD05 387 Routing
Carrier Name
O AN 1/35
CAD07 128 Reference Identifications Qualifier
08                 Carrier Assigned package Identification Number
                     Tracking number
97                 Package Number
       Shipper-assigned trace number
M ID 2/3
CAD08 127 Reference Identifications M AN 1/30
Sample: CAD||||UPSN|UPS-CONSIGNEE||08|444222333
Burlington Coat Factory                    Page 21
810 Invoice Information              V04010
Segment: SLN Subline Item Detail
Level: Detail
Loop: IT1
Usage: Optional
Max Use: 1000
Purpose: To specify product subline detail item data.
Syntax: • If either SLN11 or SLN 12 is present, then the other is required.
• If either SLN 13 or SLN 14 is present, then the other is required.
• If either SLN 15 or SLN 16 is present, then the other is required.
• If either SLN 17 or SLN 18 is present, then the other is required.
• If either SLN 19 or SLN 20 is present, then the other is required.
• If either SLN 21 or SLN 21 is present, then the other is required.
• If either SLN 23 or SLN 24 is present, then the other is required.
Notes: BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY rules to accept the shipment document:
-      The Burlington Coat Factory’s Sku code (with “IN” qualifier) or the Vendor UPC Code (with “UP” qualifier)
needs to be present.
-      The Burlington Coat Factory’s Style (with “IT” qualifier) or the Vendor Style (with “VA” qualifier) needs to
be present.
-      The SLN segment can be sent in order to clarify the pack structure.
Data Element Summary
Ref.
Des.
Data
Element Name Req Type Min/Max
SLN01 350 Assigned Identification M AN 1/20
SLN03 662 Relationship code
D         Delete
I          Include
S          Substitute
            Substitutions are only allowed by special prior agreement.
M ID 1/1
SLN04 380 Quantity M R 1/15
SLN05 355 Composite unit of measure
EA
M ID 2/2
SLN06 212 Unit Price M R 1/17
SLN07 639 Basis of unit Price code
WE          Wholesale Price per Each
O ID 2/2
SLN09 235 Product/Service ID Qualifier
BO                   Buyer’s Color
IN                    Buyer’s Item Number
IT                    Buyer’s Style Number
IZ                    Buyer’s Size Number
SZ                   Vendor’s Size Number
UP                   UPC Code
VA                  Vendor’s Style Number
VE                  Vendor Color
M ID 2/2
Burlington Coat Factory                    Page 22
810 Invoice Information              V04010
SLN10 234 Product/Service ID M AN 1/48

Data
Element Name Req Type Min/Max
CAD01 91 Transportation Method/Type Code
A                    Air
AE                 Air Express
BU                  Bus
C                    Consolidated
CE                  Customer Pickup/ Customer’s Expense
D                    Parcel Post
E                    Expedited Truck
H                    Customer Pickup
L                    Contract Carrier
LT                  Less Than Trailer Load (LTL)
M                   Motor
O                    Containerized Ocean
P                    Private Carrier
R                    Rail
S                     Ocean
SR                  Supplier Truck
T                     Track
U                    Private Parcel Service
O ID 1/2
CAD04 140 Standard Carrier Alpha Code M ID 2/4
CAD05 387 Routing
Carrier Name
O AN 1/35
CAD07 128 Reference Identifications Qualifier
BM               Bill of Lading
CN                Carrier Reference (Pro number)
M ID 2/3
CAD08 127 Reference Identifications M AN 1/30
Sample: CAD|U|||UPSN|UPS-PREPAID||CN|0111222333
Burlington Coat Factory                    Page 25
810 Invoice Information              V04010
Segment: SAC Service, Promotion, Allowance, or Charge Information Quantity
Level: Summary
Loop: _____
Usage: Optional
Max Use: 25
Purpose: To request or identify a service, promotion, allowance, or charge; to specify the amount or percentage for the
service, promotion, allowance, or charge.
Syntax: If either SAC06 or SAC07 is present, then the other is required.
Notes: Burlington Coat Factory views this segment only if the vendor uses the codes listed in SAC02 to identify
the service, promotion, allowance or charge.
Data Element Summary
Ref.
Des.
Data
Element Name Req Type Min/Max
SAC01 248 Allowance or charge Indicator
A              Allowance
C              Charge
M ID 1/1
SAC02 1300 Service, Promotion, Allowance, or Charge Code
Code Identifying the service, promotion, allowance or charge
A260           Advertising Allowance
C000           Defective Allowance
C300           Discount - Special
E750           New Store Discount
F050           Other Allowance
F800           Promotional Allowance
F810           Promotional Discount
F910           Quantity Discount
F970           Rebates
I170            Trade Discount
I570            Warehouse Discount
D240           Freight
Freight (D240) Is considered only upon a prior agreement with BCF
Freight Department
M ID 4/4
SAC05 610 Amount
Monetary amount
M N2 1/15